503571446 11/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3618073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CONSTELLATION RESEARCH, LLC	11/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUREWINE INC.
Street Address:	714 SADDLEBROOK DRIVE
City:	COLLEYVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14444543
Application Number:	14610203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-855-8000

Email: elizabeth.beasterfield@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CKET NUMBER: PWIP.P0001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WAYNE LIVINGSTONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Wayne Livingstone/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PWIPP0001US-P0002US_CorpToCorpAssign#page1.tif source=PWIPP0001US-P0002US_CorpToCorpAssign#page2.tif source=PWIPP0001US-P0002US_CorpToCorpAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 503571446 REEL: 037051 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Constellation Research, LLC, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 747 SW 2nd Avenue, IMB #20 Ste 244, Gainesville, Florida 32601 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Purewine Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 714 Saddlebrook Drive, Colleyville, Texas 76034 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignce or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

35722912.1

l

PATENT REEL: 037051 FRAME: 0606

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
14/444543	Jul 28, 2014	David Meadows, et al.	TREATMENT OF BEVERAGES TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF NOXIOUS CONSTITUENTS	US
14/610203	Jan 30, 2015	David Meadows, et al.	TREATMENT OF BEVERAGES TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF NOXIOUS CONSTITUENTS	US

35722912.1

_

PATENT REEL: 037051 FRAME: 0607

Date: Nov 13, 2015	David Meadows
United States of America)	
State of Texas s	s.:
County of Tarrant	
personally came David Meadov	mbor, Cindu Richard, before me vs to me known to be the individual ng instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	Cind. S. Rubandon
CINDY S. RICHARDSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires July 12, 2016	Notary Public

RECORDED: 11/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 037051 FRAME: 0608